
 
STATEWIDE PROJECT SUPPORT CONTACTS 

District 1: 
Project Support Engineer:  Jose Dominguez 847-705-4385 jose.dominguez@illinois.gov  
Joint Agreements: Lesia Banks 847-705-4553 lesia.banks@illinois.gov 
Joint Agreements: Craig Bauer 847-705-4265 craig.bauer@illinois.gov  
Joint Agreements: Stephen. Vaicik** 847-705-4434 stephen.Vaicik@illinois.gov  
Utilities/ Permits: Sudud Mahmoud 847-705-4258 sudud.mahmoud@illinois.gov    
Utilities/ Permits: Vacant** 847-221-3069 isaac.salvador@illinois.gov  
Utilities/ Permits: Rebecca Forbeck** 847-705-4257 rebecca.forbeck@illinois.gov  
Utilities/ Permits: Azzam Hamdan 847-705-4245 azzam.hamdan@illinois.gov  
Utilities/ Permits: John Vaccaro **              847-705-4266 john.vaccaro@illinois.gov 
Utilities/ Permits: Edward Kanthack ** 847-705-4209 edward.kanthack@illinois.gov 
Utilities/ Permits: Paul Pence 847-705-4436 paul.pence@illinois.gov 
Utilities/ Permits: Tyler Petersen 847-705-4578 tyler.petersen@illinois.gov 
Railroads: Andy Rabadi  847-705-4256 andy.rabadi@illinois.gov   
Railroads: Vacant  847-705-4241   
Railroads: Baraa Ghandour 847-705-4248 baraa.ghandour@illinois.gov    

District 2: 
Project Support Engineer: Rob Bates (Acting) 815-284-5353 Robert.Bates@Illinois.gov 
Joint Agreements: Dawn Vock 815-284-5483 Dawn.Vock@illinois.gov 
Utilities: Rob Bates (Acting) 815-284-5353 Robert.Bates@Illinois.gov   
Railroads: Dewayne Bonnell Jr. 815-284-5481 Dewayne.Bonnell@illinois.gov 
Permits (Access): Josh Goff 815-284-5988 Joshua.Goff@illinois.gov 
Permits (Utilities): Matt Fassler  815-284-5471 matthew.fassler@illinois.gov 
Permits (Utilities): Carol Ardis 815-284-5338 carol.ardis@illinois.gov 

District 3: 
Project Support Engineer: Jeff Cimei 815-434-8453 jeffery.cimei@illinois.gov 
Joint Agreements: Dave Alexander 815-434-8468 david.s.alexander@illinois.gov 
Utilities: Jeff Cimei 815-434-8453 jeffery.cimei@illinois.gov 
Railroads: Steve Klein 815-434-8429 Steven.Klein@illinois.gov 
Permits: Josh Harsted 815-434-8490 Joshua.Harsted@illinois.gov 
Permits (Access): Brett Gross 815-434-8448 Brett.Gross@illinois.gov 
Permits (Utilities): Jeremy Krug 815-434-8477 jeremy.krug@illinois.gov 
Permit Submittals:    dot.d3.permits@illinois.gov 

District 4: 
Project Support Engineer: Vacant  309-671-3496 DOT.D4.ProjectSupport@Illinois.gov 
Joint Agreements: Wendy Lewis ** 309-671-3372   Wendy.L.Lewis@Illinois.gov  
    DOT.D4.ProjectSupport@Illinois.gov 
Utilities: Michele Nott 309-671-3397 Michele.Nott@llinois.gov   
Railroads: Vacant  309-671-3496 DOT.D4.RailroadCoordination@illinois.gov 

       Permits: Melissa Bornder  309-671-3396  melissa.bornder@illinois.gov 
    DOT.D4.UtilityPermits@illinois.gov 
District 5: 

Project Support Engineer: Brian Hogan 217-466-7302 Brian.Hogan@illinois.gov 
Joint Agreements: Brian Hogan 217-466-7302 Brian.Hogan@illinois.gov 
Utilities: Rafael Monjardin 217-466-7210 Rafael.Monjardin@illinois.gov   
Railroads: Carl Baker 217-466-7109 Carl.Baker@illinois.gov 
Permits: (Utilities) Troy Latoz 217-466-7229 Troy.A.Latoz@illinois.gov 
Permits: (Access) Cale Shonk 217-466-7232 Cale.Shonk@illinois.gov 

District 6: 
Project Support Engineer: Greg Heckel (Acting) 217-782-4501 gregory.heckel@illinois.gov 
Joint Agreements: Greg Heckel (Acting) 217-782-4501 gregory.heckel@illinois.gov   
Railroads & Utilities: Dana Kunkel   217-785-5309    Dana.Kunkel@illinois.gov    
Railroads & Utilities: Richard Snider 217-782-5515 Richard.Snider@Illinois.gov 
Permits: (Operations) Kim Tribbet 217-782-7745 Kim.Tribbet@illinois.gov 
Permits: (Operations) Joe Angeli 217-782-7744 Joseph.Angeli@illinois.gov 
Permits: (Operations) Brian Manci 217-785-5311 Brian.Manci@illinois.gov 

District 7: 
Project Support Engineer: Garrett Miller 217-342-8250 garrett.miller@illinois.gov 
Joint Agreements: Garrett Miller 217-342-8250 garrett.miller@illinois.gov   
Utilities: Amy Kohnert   217-342-8315 Amy.Kohnert@illinois.gov 
Railroads: Amy Kohnert   217-342-8315 Amy.Kohnert@illinois.gov 
Permits: Elly Osborne 217-342-8310 DOT.D7.Permits@illinois.gov 
Permits: Patrick Kennedy 217-342-8338 DOT.D7.Permits@illinois.gov 

District 8: 
Project Support Engineer: Christopher Volkman 618-346-3197 Christopher.Volkman@illinois.gov 
Joint Agreements/Permits: Tara McLaren 618-346-3203 Tara.McLaren@illinois.gov  
Joint Agreements/Permits: Vacant  618-346-3326  
Joint Agreements/Permits: Rodney Eller 618-346-3272 rodney.eller@illinois.gov 
Permits: Matt Tebbe ** 618-346-3200 matthew.tebbe@illinois.gov 
Utilities: Shane Murphey ** 618-346-3199 Shane.Murphey@illinois.gov 
Utilities/Railroads/Permits: Joe Cox 618-346-3373 joseph.cox@illinois.gov 
Utilities/Railroads/Permits: Ken Gray 618-346-3198 Ken.Gray@illinois.gov 
Utilities: Christopher Gremer 618-346-3409 christopher.l.gremer@illinois.gov 
Utilities: Tammika Dorsey-Jones 618-346-3399 tammika.dorseyjones@illinos.gov 
Railroads: Lou Jethro 618-346-3172 Lou.Jethro@illinois.gov 

District 9: 
Project Support Engineer: Greg McLaughlin 618-351-5311 Gregory.McLaughlin@illinois.gov 
Joint Agreements: Greg McLaughlin 618-351-5311 Gregory.McLaughlin@illinois.gov 
Railroads & Utilities Bryan Weems 618-351-5235 Bryan.Weems@illinois.gov 
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Utilities/Railroads/Permits DJ Eaton 618-351-5402 Donald.Eaton@illinois.gov  
Utilities/Railroads/Permits Eric Holmes 618-351-5299 Eric.Holmes@illinois.gov 
Utilities/Railroads/Permits Benjamin Johnson          618-351-5312          Benjamin.D.Johnson@illinois.gov 
 

 
Central Office: 

Design & Environment 
Agreements Unit Chief Jeff Tinder 217-524-7591 Jeffrey.Tinder@illinois.gov 
Railroad, Utility &  Clint Hymes 217-785-2933 Clint.Hymes@illinois.gov 
Joint Agreements 
 
Safety Programs & Engineering 
Highway-Railway  William Pearsall 217-785-2986 william.pearsall@illinois.gov 
Safety Engineer 
 
 
Legend: 
**: Consultant 
 
 
    Last Updated: August 25, 2023 
    By: SPK D-3 
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